
   

  

Attendance 

Every day matters – Every 

minute counts! 

Stebon’s magic number is 

97%. This is because we are 

aiming for 97% attendance. 

This week’s whole school 

attendance was 86%  

Come on Stebon! 

Congratulations to Y3 Ella 

Fitzgerald class with 98%

attendance, the highest this 

week!  

Key dates: 

Fri 16 Dec 2022: Last day of 

term 

Mon 19 Dec 2022-Mon 2 Jan 

2023: School closed for 

Christmas holiday 

Tue 3 Jan 2023 - Thu 9 Feb 

2023: School open for Spring 

term 

Fri 10 Feb 2023: Staff INSET 

(school closed) 

Mon 13 Feb – Fri 17 Feb 2023: 

School closed for half term 

 

Click here for 2022-23 term 

dates 

Click here for Oct 2022-Apr 

2023 lunch menu 
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Stebon Primary School’s 

Christmas Lunch & Christmas Jumper Day - Fri 9 Dec  

Stebon raised an amazing £210 (and counting) for Save the Children 

on Christmas Jumper Day, well done everyone! 

Thank you to the kitchen team for serving a wonderful Christmas lunch 

today. There was lots of festive cheer in the hall with everyone wearing 

their jumpers & hats and the sounds of crackers being pulled! 

Christmas parties - Mon 12 Dec  

Children can come in to school wearing their party clothes and they will 

have class parties in the afternoon. The children can bring food to share with 

their classmates. If you would like to bring in home made food, this must be 

labelled with all ingredients. Please do not bring food containing nuts. 

https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/term-dates/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/lunches/
https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Year 1 visited the Tower of London as part of their 

History learning! They learned about the different 

types of people that lived and worked in the castle. 

Beefeater Dave sent us a message on Twitter, he was 

happy to chat with all the children. 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
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Stebon Primary School’s 

 

2022 Christmas Calendar 

Monday 12 December 

Christmas parties 

 

Tuesday 13 December 

Year 1 MF & Rec VVG Nativity 

Wednesday 14 December 

Year 1 JEH & Rec BP Nativity 

Thursday 15 December 

Year 1 AA & Rec AS  Nativity 

 

Friday 16 December 

Last day of term - school finishes at 1:30pm for 

all pupils 

School photos 

For free delivery to school on photos taken on Wed 30 

Nov, please place your order by Friday 9 December 2022. 

These may arrive in the holidays so we will give them out 

in the new year. 

If you have any questions about your orders, please 

contact the school office 

Click here Stained glass windows by Year 6 

https://stebon.org.uk/
https://twitter.com/stebon_primary
https://mailchi.mp/ncclondon/multiply-enrolling-now-schools?e=c78dd5c44d
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 Stebon will be having open evenings for 2023 admissions from 4pm on the following dates 

 

 Nursery: 

Tuesday 24 January 2023 & 

Thursday 2 February 2023 

 EL2: 

Monday 6 February 2023 & 

Thursday 9 February 2023 

 
 To find out more about 

open evenings and 

admissions come to the 

school office, email 

admin@stebon.org.uk or 

call us on 020 7987 4237 
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